
 

 

College of Health and Human Services - Community Health, BS 

Global Health Concentration 

Catalog Year: 2019 - 2020 Grades 

Mason Core Requirements Course Information Credits Earned Needed 

Written Communication: ENGH 101 (100) 3 

Oral Communication: 3 

Quantitative Reasoning 3 

Information Technology 3 

Arts 3 

*Global Understanding *Met by GCH 205 3 
Literature 3 

Natural Science Overview 3 

Natural Science with Lab 4 

Social and Behavioral Sciences 3 

Western Civilization/World History 3 

Written Communication: ENGH 302 3 

*Synthesis *Satisfied by Major Requirement (GCH 465) 

Select one of the following sequences (8 credits) 
BIOL 124 Human Anatomy and Physiology 

& BIOL 125 and Human Anatomy and Physiology; OR 

RHBS 270 Applied Human Anatomy and Physiology I 

& RHBS 271 and Applied Human Anatomy and Physiology II 

Major Requirements (54 credits)

 A minimum grade of C must be earned in all major courses 
Major Core Courses (36 credits) 
GCH 300 Introduction to Public Health 3 

GCH 310 Health Behavior Theories 3 

GCH 332 Health and Disease 3 

GCH 335 Applied Health Statistics 3 

GCH 350 Health Promotion and Education 3 

GCH 360 Health and Environment 3 

GCH 376 Health Ethics, Leadership, and Advocacy 3 

GCH 380 Public Health Research Methods 3 

GCH 411 Health Program Planning and Evaluation 3 

GCH 412 Fundamentals of Epidemiology 3 

GCH 465 Community Health Capstone (Mason Core) 3 

GCH 445 Social Determinants of Health 3 

Completing the Degree with Concentration in Global Health (18 credits) 
GGS 101, 103 or 340 
GLOA 101 or SOCI 120 
EVPP 337 Environmental Policy Making in Developing Countries 

GCH 405 Global Health Interventions: History and Systems 

GCH 406 Global Health Interventions: Emerging Issues 

Any 300/400-level GCH course 
Degree Notes 

Approx. 21 remaining credits may be completed with elective courses to bring the degree total to 120 with 45 of these credits at the 

300/400 level 
Advisor Notes: 



The above information, based on the 2018-2019 University Catalog, is subject to change without notice or obligation.  Please refer to 
catalog.gmu.edu for course descriptions, department information, and university policy governing undergraduate degree programs.   

 
Revised 5/21/2019 

George Mason University    College of Health and Human Services 
BS COMMUNITY HEALTH – GLOBAL HEALTH PLANNING FORM 

2019-2020 Catalog Year 
Date________________Student______________________________________________G#_________________________ 

 Pending AP scores  Course recommendations made without copies of transcripts/transfer equivalency worksheet. 
 

Fall Semester Spring Semester 

Course Credit 
ENGH 101 Composition or Oral Comm 3 
GCH 205 Global Health 
 

3 
HIST 100 West Civ or HIST 125 World Hist 3 
Natural Science (Lab) 4 
UNIV 100 or elective 1 

 

Course Credit 
ENGH 101 Composition or Oral Comm 3 
Natural Science (Lab or Non-lab) 3-4 
Social Science 3 
Information Technology 3 
GLOA 101 Intro to Global Affairs or SOCI 

120  Globalization and Society 
3 

 

Course Credit 
BIOL 124 Human Anatomy & Phys I or 
   RHBS 270 Appl. Human Anat & Phys I 
 

4 

Quantitative Reasoning 3 
Literature 3 
GCH 300 Intro to Public Health 3 
Elective 3 

 

Course Credit 
BIOL 125 Human Anatomy & Phys II or 
   RHBS 271 Appl. Human Anat & Phys II 
 

4 

Arts 3 
GCH 310 Health Behavior Theories 3 
GGS 101 Major World Regions or GGS 103  
   Human Geog or GGS 340 Health Geog       

3 

Elective 3 
 

Course Credit 
ENGH 302 Advanced Comp, Soc Science 3 
GCH 332 Health and Disease 
 

3 
GCH 335 Applied Health Statistics 3 
GCH 380 Public Health Research Methods 3 
GCH 350 Health Promotion and Education 
 

3 
 

Course Credit 
EVPP 337 Environmental Policy Making in 

Developing Countries 
3 

GCH 360 Health and Environment 3 
GCH 376 Hlth Ethics, Leadership, Advocacy 3 

Elective 3 
Elective 3 

 

Course Credit 
GCH 411 Health Program Planning & Eval 3 
GCH 412 Fundamentals of Epidemiology 3 
GCH 405 Global Hlth Interventions: History 

& Systems (Fall Only) 
3 

GCH 445 Social Determinants of Health 3 
Elective 3 

 

Course Credit 
GCH 465 Community Health Capstone 3 
GCH 406 Global Health Interventions: 

Emerging Issues (Spring Only)  
3 

300 or 400-level GCH course 3 
Elective 3 
Elective 1-2 

 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The information above has been discussed, and I understand that it is my responsibility to register for the correct courses. 

 
Student________________________________________         Advisor _____________________________________ 
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